TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rheem Manufacturing Company		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	12500 Jefferson Avenue	
City:	Newport News	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78645871	PARK SUPPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(212) 474-3900 Phone:

Email: jenkins.marylee@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028822.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marylee Jenkins
Signature:	/Marylee Jenkins/
	_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0551

900063460

Date:	11/28/2006			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=RheemFerguson Asgt#page1.tif				
source=RheemFerguson Asgt#page2.tif				
source=RheemFerguson Asat#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") with a principal place of business at:

405 Lexington Avenue, 22nd Floor, New York, New York 10174-0307

has adopted and used through its affiliate the trademarks shown in Schedule A, which is attached hereto and is an integral part of this Agreement, and has registered and/or applied for registration for the aforesaid trademarks, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the States of Illinois and Indiana and in accord with the information shown in Schedule A;

and

Whereas FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") with a principal place of business at:

12500 Jefferson Avenue, Newport News, Virginia 23602

is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, registrations and/or applications as shown in Schedule A;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, registrations and/or applications as shown in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Assignee shall be responsible, at their own expense, for the preparation, legalization and recording of this Assignment and any other documents which may be necessary to effect and record the assignment or transfer of any of the trademarks, registrations and/or applications as shown in Schedule A.

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the 23°day of July, 2006.

RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By: Peter T. Gelfman, Esq.

Title: Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

Notarial Certificate

State of New York

County of New York

Before me personally appeared Peter T. Gelfman, the aforementioned officer of Assignor, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of his company on this 2B day of July, 2006.

[Seal]

MARYLEE JENKINS Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02JE5033460
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 27, 2006

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.

President & General Course

Notarial Certificate

Commonwealth State of Virginia

County of Newport News

Before me personally appeared Terry E. Hall , the aforementioned officer of Assignor, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of his company on this 20 day of October 2006.

[Seal]

Notary Public
My Commission expires
August 31, 2007.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Serial No. 78/645,871 PARK SUPPLY

State of Indiana Trademark Reg. No. 2005-0336 PARK SUPPLY

State of Illinois Trademark Reg. No. 094352 PARK SUPPLY

3

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0555